RESIDENTS OF CORLISS TOWNSHIP

NITIAL |

Members of the Board of Corliss Township attended the meetlng regardmg th‘e‘"fS
Red River Valley Water Supply Project. . [
|

To inform the members of Corliss Township, this was some of the issues (/1108
discussed at the meeting: —
1. The surrounding areas of Fargo, Grand Forks, Wahpeton, East Grand—— |
Forks, Moorhead and Breckenridge cities are in need of water and if they continue to
grow as they are now, there is not sufficient water in North Dakota to provide the cities
and their industries with enough water if there was a drought for a period of time. North
Dakota is looking for ways to prevent this. The City of Fargo produces 52% of North
Dakota’s income and North Dakota wiil protect Fargo.

2. The State of North Dakota has done research and they have come up
with some plans to pipe water to the North Dakota cities. Their plans are as follows:

A. No action - they run out of water and the cities must move. ' —

@ O/M/QJ
B. Pipe water from the Missouri Riyer, ﬁ /)/V‘/"/"(’
P B OB, ol WWO‘W
1/750 million dollars). W

C. Pipe water from our area (cost $550 Q A,@ﬁ’

We are the number two choice on their list. What they are proposing is that 108 wells
be drilled in the Vergas/Frazee/Perham/Ottertail areas and they will pipe the water (in
around four foot prpes that will be buried) to Fargo/Moorhea where they put in their o

water system W —
The water will be pumped out of odr aqulfer on years o drou t. Thefoncerns that

people expressed at the meeting were:

1. When are we in drought? Answer: When the Red River and Sheyenne Rlvers | ‘

are Wto provide them thelr water 7Osuppiy @ M’KL%W M

g
Who has co?t/rz/ttver how muchjwater is pumped when |t is pumpefl and
when they shut it off? Answer Unknown % g (N W/Z”A/L,

w Al - Mm %}/‘ w
3. What happens VM a dro‘/zﬁéfor a period of ttm%d we are now

getting our water supply replenished? (What happens to us and who helps us [VO B()J\L,‘
when our wells are going dry? Answer: If you have a sand point, your well will
probably go dry anyway, it may y be a few months earlier._lt shouldn’t have too
much of an impact on deeper wells, but that is unknown because the research

has not been done. {9 UXX_

4. Why has the research not been done? Answer: Money. +D
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5. Ourirrigators are already on “off peak” regarding our electricity, what happens
when there is a drought and they are pumping all this water, what happens t 0
our electricity? [Answer: We were not aware that you were on off-peak.- g ad_AR_
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6. Why cHn’t you move some industries to other smaller towns in North Dakot
and help your State by helping schools, etc., in those small towns?[ Answer: We don’t
think they will move to other towns in the State of North Dakota, we believe they will

move to Minneapolis or Sjoux Falls.— | ol 47[ %W -

ey s /c//wz
. What has Fargo dohe to conserve water now? Afswer: We have put a
restricfion on watering lawns to every other day. Comment: Thaat is not v‘ejy mucM

conserying. \Answer. We believe it is. Cgfo’v\,
If yo you pu tﬁe/s‘g"vs‘éﬂs and pIp€es In, are you not going to run them until a
drought occurs’? Answer: No, we would have to maintain them. Water would have to
be pumped through the wells and pipes approximately three days every month to keep .
them going and to stop bacteria from growing in them. 7P 4/@@/
L ) % W/M\/

Wﬂer Tail County is expectgda-to-grow in the future, what happens he our

water demands increase? Answer MW cL/ﬁ/
/u/vué/uu/v\ ASQP ﬁ‘%ﬁc e

I'have enclosed a copy of a map that shoﬁ what the proposal may look like.

Our concerns as Board Members and as individuals are that when we have no water for
a period of time, our water supply will not be replenished and they are pumping
thousands of gallons out to another State, free of charge? What happens to us when
we have no water, when we expand and grow bigger in homes and industries? Who

has control of the shut off valueg? Why should Minnesota give oyr wa ay and pay,
for coal from North Dakota? p, 7& ﬁ /Zgﬂi a% 4/6<
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The Board believes this is not a good situation for ou¥area. . / m /

The Board encourages each and every one of you to review the website for more
information. The address is: www.rrvwsp.com.

The only way our area will not be picked is by comments the Red River Valley Water
Supply community hears from us. The comments, concerns or questions must be
writing and submitted to them prior to April 14, 2006. The Board STRONGLY urges
you to write to the community and voice your opinion.

The address is: - W\%ﬂ

Bureau of Reclamation W M
PO Box 1017 %/Q,u\)

v Wf
Bismarck ND 58502-1017 W o @ é )
Board of Corliss Township M %
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. Sincerely,






